Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \lor \lor \lor$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rodney Fulton, William Hickey,	Name: <u>Bovard Studio</u> , Inc.
Rene Holmberg, Paul Conley and	Internal Address:
Clint Kobelt	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? The Yes A No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 2281 Highway 34 East
Security Agreement Grange of Name	
u Other	
	City: FairfieldState: IAZip: 5255
Execution Date: October 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/679072	
Additional numbers a	I attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Camille L. Urban</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40-00
G. Brian Pingel Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Pingel & Templer, P.C.	
3737 Woodland Ave., Suite 437	
West Des Moines IA 50266 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:Zip:	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
	10/28/2003
_Camille L Urban	Signature Date
Camille L. Urban Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing /////	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Rodney Fulton**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 503 S. Main, Fairfield, Iowa 52556, in the County of Jefferson, **William Hickey**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 508 S. 33rd Street, Fairfield, Iowa 52556, in the County of Jefferson, **Ronald Bovard**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2173 125th Street, Fairfield, Iowa 52556, in the County of Jefferson, **Robert Greco**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 800 S. Maple, Fairfield, Iowa 52556, in the County of Jefferson, **Rene` Holmberg**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 20860 115th Street, Birmingham, Iowa 52535, in the County of Van Buren, **Paul Conley**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 20626 115th Street, Birmingham, Iowa 52535, in the County of Van Buren, and **Clint Kobelt**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 510 Texas Street, Bonaparte, Iowa 52620, in the County of Van Buren, have made an invention entitled **APPARATUS FOR VENTING OF PROTECTIVE PANELS FOR ORNAMENTAL WINDOWS** and have today executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Bovard Studio, Inc., a corporation of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 2281 Highway 34 East, Fairfield, Iowa 52556-8560, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation of continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Bovard Studio**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Bovard Studio, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

STATE OF IOWA

SS:

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

On this <u>2</u> day of <u>OctoBER</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared Rodney Fulton known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.



Notary Public in and for the

State of Iowa, County of Jefferson

STATE OF IOWA

) ss:

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

On this Oct.22 day of October, 2003, before me personally appeared William Hickey known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.



Notary Public in and for the

State of Iowa, County of Jefferson

PATENT REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0724

Ronald Bovard

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

) ss:

On this <u>22ud</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared **Ronald Bovard** known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.



Notary Public in and for the

State of Iowa, County of Jefferson

Robert Greco

STATE OF IOWA)) ss: COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

On this 22nd day of $0ctober_$, 2003, before me personally appeared **Robert Greco** known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.



Notary Public in and for the

State of Iowa, County of Jefferson

3

Holmberg ene

STATE OF IOWA

) ss: COUNTY OF VAN BUREN)

On this 22^{nk} day of 2666m, 2003, before me personally appeared **Rene' Holmberg** known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same, as her free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

ELEANOR A. JESSUP Commission Number 179219 My Commission Expires May 3, 2004

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Van Buren

Paul Conle

STATE OF IOWA

SS:

COUNTY OF VAN BUREN)

On this 27 day of che b, 2003, before me personally appeared **Paul Conley** known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.



Notary Public in and for the // State of Iowa, County of Van Buren

Clint Kobelt

STATE OF IOWA)) COUNTY OF VAN BUREN)

deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

)) ss:

On this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared **Clint Kobelt** known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and

Notary Public in and for the

State of Iowa, County of Van Buren

Assignment - Apparatus For Venting of Protective Panels For Ornamental Windows

RECORDED: 11/03/2003